AND MATERIALS REQUIRED IN 
THE REPAIRS AND ALTERA-
TIONS TO THE INTERIOR OF 
THE CITY HALL, IN THE BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is ninety 
days. 

The amount of security required is fifteen 
thousand ($15,000) dollars. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for the 
entire contract. 

The progress and completion of various por-
tions of the work will be required in such man-
ner as may be directed by the Consulting